

No one serves you better.

Contact Ashley McVicker
Telephone 618-998-1188
Cell 618-559-3383

Email amcvicker@myfsb.com Website www.myfsb.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 4, 2022

FARMERS STATE BANK WELCOMES CINDY THROGMORTON AS SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

November 4, 2022 (Harrisburg, III.) – Farmers State Bank announced its Board of Directors has appointed Cindy Throgmorton to be Senior Vice President and Commercial Loan Officer effective immediately. Throgmorton previously held the position of Vice President and Commercial Loan Officer at First Southern Bank.

"We are so excited to welcome Cindy Throgmorton to our Farmers State Bank family," said Tom Franks, Chairman of the Board.

"Cindy brings years of commercial lending experience. With her terrific work ethic and strong Christian faith, she will fit right in with our core values at Farmers State Bank".

Throgmorton brings a wealth of banking knowledge to her new role as Senior Vice President and Commercial Loan Officer.

Throgmorton began her banking career as a part-time teller at Nations Bank in Thomasville, Ga. She is a graduate of CBAI School of Banking and has been a banker for nearly thirty years.

"I am overwhelmed at how the Farmers State Bank management and fellow employees have welcomed me into the FSB family," said Throgmorton. "I truly love the community bank feeling I get working here because it's not just a feeling, it's the real deal. I am thrilled to work for a bank that shares my passion for helping local businesses thrive and puts their customers first".

Throgmorton currently resides in Marion, II with her husband of twenty-five years, Matt Throgmorton. They have two daughters, Bethany, and Brylee Throgmorton. Bethany is a Southern Illinois University Edwardsville graduate that works for Blue Cross Blue Shield as a Provider Specialist. Brylee is a freshman softball player at Culver Stockton College in Canton, Mo. In her free time, Throgmorton enjoys camping, working in the yard, watching sports, and spending time with her family.

"We are thrilled for Cindy to be joining our Farmers State Bank team," said Charles Holland, CEO of Farmers State Bank. "Cindy brings strong lending experience to assist the bank with its continued growth along with a bright personality that aligns perfectly with our values and work culture".

Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass is a locally owned and operated community bank. With branches in Harrisburg, Alto Pass, Marion, and soon, Herrin, II. Farmers State Bank spans across the southern Illinois region. As a full-service bank, Farmers has a variety of products and services to best suit customer needs. Farmers has grown from a bank with \$3,000,000 in assets in 1994 to over \$325,000,00 in total assets today.

No One Serves You Better.

Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.



Cindy Throgmorton